GCSTO COACHES ROSTER – Fall/Winter 20.21

Steve Nye (Head Coach/GM) 614-478-5445 (O)  
266 Cliffview Drive, Gahanna, OH 43230-2948	                     stevenye@sbcglobal.net  

Emergency Contacts: Juli Nye, wife, 614-309-6626 or Lauren Nye, daughter, 614-915-8197


Chris Binting (Head Senior Coach/Level 5) 614-309-5256                           cbinting@gmail.com 
	11613 Amsden Ct. NW, Pickerington, OH 43147

Emergency Contacts: Rachel Binting, wife, 614-301-5273


Erin Dougherty (Age Group Staff/Asst. Coach) (419) 788 5676	 erin.dougherty8@gmail.com 
5138 N High Street, Apt 219, Columbus, OH 43214          

Emergency Contacts: Valerie Dougherty, mom, 419-721-3663 or Zach Sattler, boyfriend, 740-972-9867 (local)


Dave Greenlee (Age Group Staff/Asst. coach) 614-226-5643	       greenleejr89@gmail.com 
	8445 Theodore Drive, Blacklick, OH 43004

Emergency Contacts: Madison Greenlee 614-483-9442 or Payton Greenlee 614-749-9013


Madison Guitard (Age Group Staff) 435-602-9233			       mguitard858@g.rwu.edu 
	321 E Capital St. Apt 915 Columbus OH 43215

Emergency Contacts: Linda Lavigne 801-243-0227 or Marcus Lee 778-321-9712


Cheryl Max (CWRC Location) 614-286-4848	                    	        cherylamax@gmail.com 
7510 Parksedge Ct., Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 

Emergency Contacts: Shannon Max, daughter, 614-949-7821


Shannon Max (Head Coach Level 1 – CA) 614-949-7821	                 shannonlmax@gmail.com                   
136 Par View Drive, Pataskala, OH 43062 

Emergency Contacts: Cheryl Max, mom, 614-286-4848



Kasey Pastor (Head Coach Level 2 - CA) 614-743-8728                    kaseypastor01@gmail.com 
305 Washington Street Canal Winchester, OH 43110 

Emergency Contacts: Julie Pastor, mom, 614-530-4100


Kori Pastor (Senior Staff/ Head Coach Level 4) 614-530-4103                koripastor@yahoo.com 
	7209 Elaine St., Canal Winchester, OH 43110

Emergency Contacts: Julie Pastor, mom, 614-530-4100


Kassie Pearson (Age Group Staff/Asst. Nov. Coach) 614-753-1233     kassielove28@gmail.com 
4581 Wendler Blvd., Gahanna, OH 43230

Emergency Contacts: Steve Pearson, dad, 614-753-8938 or Jennifer Pearson, mom, 614-753-5282


Will Paull (Age Group Staff/Ass.t Coach) 740-816-8047                      willgpaull@gmail.com 
112 Wilber Ave., Columbus, Ohio 43215

Emergency Contacts: Leslie Connelly, mom, 207-249-3798


Dave Shumaker (Meet Entries) 614 648-7676 (C)                             Dshumaker@Ameritech.net


Austin Strayer (Age Group Staff/Asst. Coach) 567-224-9389 	         austin_933@yahoo.com
913 Ellington Circle, Gahanna, OH 43230

Emergency Contacts: Kristie Strayer, mom, 567-224-6938










INACTIVE But Potential Subs At Time

Lauren Nye (Age Group Staff/ Assistant Coach) 614-915-8197   	                       l-nye@onu.edu
	266 Cliffview Drive, Gahanna, OH 43230

Emergency Contacts: Steve Nye, father, 614-565-0130 or Juli Nye, mother, 614-309-6626

[bookmark: _GoBack]Aaron Spittell (Age Group Staff/Asst. Coach) 614-745-4434               aaronspittes44@gmail.com 
1335 Sandstone Loop South, Westerville, OH 43081

Emergency Contacts: 

Hannah Zeltman (Age Group Staff/Asst. Coach) 614-315-0355               hzeltman15@gmail.com 
905 Hartney Drive, Gahanna, OH 43230                            

Emergency Contacts: Kristen Zeltman, mom, 

Ryan Buechner (Asst. Coach Pre-Season HS) 614-580-0137 	           buechnerr@gmail.com 
949 Hartney Dr., Gahanna, OH 43230

Emergency Contacts:

